DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$877.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-946585

\$917.50 Pgs=3

05/26/2020 12:26 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1022-15-001-069

RPTT: \$877.50

Escrow No. 2012024

When Recorded Return to:

Gerald L. Koch and Janet B. Koch

3878 Granite Way Wellington, NV 89444

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Bilk Creek, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gerald L. Koch and Janet B. Koch, husband and wife, as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

	Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2012024 Page Two.	
	Witness my hand(s) this, 2020 .	1
	Bilk Creek, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company	
	By: Date: 5-18-2020 Brett Nelson, Manager	
	STATE OF Wevala	
	COUNTY OF Washoe	
	This instrument was acknowledged before the on this 18th day of	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 10 day of, by Brett Nelson as manager of Bilk Creek, LLC a New Liability Company	vada Limited
,	JUANITA J. HARROWA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-3931-2- Expires June 5, 2021	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
\		

Exhibit "A"

Lot 23, in Block G, as set forth on the Official Map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 26, 1970, in Book 81, Page 214, as Document No. 50212, Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

City:

Reno

			Parcel Number(s) -15-001-069						\	
2.	Type a.	of P	roperty Vacant Land	b.	×	Single Far	nily Residence	FOR RECORDERS OP	TIONAL LISE	
			Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Plex		ONLY	HOLAE OSE	
	C.			u. f.			ial/Industrial		. \	
	e.		Apartment Building				•	Book	Page:	1
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile H	ome	Date of Recording:	- /	
	l.		Other							\
2		-				/_		Notes:	-	_الـــ
3.						/ /		/ /		C
	a.		al Value/Sales Price of Pro				_	\$225,000.00		$\underline{}$
	b. c.		d in Lieu of Foreclosure O nsfer Tax Value	niy (V	alue	of Propert	y)	(\$) \$225,000.00		
	d.		l Property Transfer Tax Du	e		1		\$877.50	**************************************	
5. Signatu	a. b. Parti The u that docu disal of th seven	Expla al Int under the ir ment owar e tax	nformation provided is cor cation if called upon to sub nce of any claimed exempt	ansfe wled rect to stant ion, c	erred ges, o the iate to or oth	under pena best of the he informater determ Pursuant t	eir information ation provided ination of addit on NRS 375.030		oorted by arties agree th a penalty of 1	at
Signatu	re:						Сара	city:		*****
Print Na	ıme:	<u>B</u>	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMA (REQUIRED) ilk Creek, LLC a Nevada imited Liability Company	TION			Print Name:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) Gerald L. Koch and Janet I Koch		
Address	:		990 S. McCarran Blvd	/			Address:	3878 Granite Way		
City:	V	R	eno				City:	Wellington		
State:	1	N.	Ievada	Z	ip:	89509	State:	Nevada	Zip:	8944
The Real Property lies		The state of the s	COMPANY/PERSON F	REQU	ESTII	NG RECORI	DING (Required	l if not seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	The State of the S	Гоіуа	be Title			File Numbe		2012024		
Address			S McCarran Blvd Suite 10		.+	8187		Zip: 89509		
City:		Reno		Sta	ite:	NV		Zip: 89509		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)